

COMMITTEE SESSION

AGENDA Fort Wayne Common Council March 16, 2021

COMMITTEE SESSION – 5:30 P.M.
ROOM 030 – COUNCIL DISCUSSION ROOM
GARDEN LEVEL – CITIZENS SQUARE

Presiding over the Standing Committee Paul Ensley of the Common Council President

Secretary of the Committee Session of the Lana R. Keesling Common Council City Clerk

Legal Advisor to Members of the Joseph G. Bonahoom Common Council Council Attorney

ARP	CHAMBERS	DIDIER
ENSLEY	FREISTROFFER	HINES
JEHL	PADDOCK	TUCKER

ORDER OF THE AGENDA

......

	Item	Page #
1.	Roll Call	1
2.	Adoption of the Agenda	
3.	Discussion of Pending Ordinances and Resolutions	3 – 6
4.	Adjournment	

ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS FOR DISCUSSION

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Sharon Tucker, Chair Russ Jehl, Co-Chair All Council Members

Action

No Ordinance or Resolution for Discussion

CITY UTILITIES COMMITTEE

Thomas Didier, Chair
Michelle Chambers, Co-Chair
All Council Members

Action

S-21-03-05

An Ordinance approving Services Agreement – Fort Wayne Construction Trades Development, Inc. - between Fort Wayne Community Schools Anthis Career Center and the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, in connection with the Division of City Utilities

Involving a total cost not to exceed \$355,000.00

City Utilities Committee Continued

Action

S-21-03-06

An Ordinance approving Services Agreement – 2021 Annual On-Call Concrete Cut Repair Services - between Robbco, Inc. and the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, in connection with the Division of City Utilities

Involving a total cost not to exceed \$275,000.00

S-21-03-07

An Ordinance approving Services Agreement – 2021 Annual On-Call Asphalt Cut Repair Services - between Robbco, Inc. and the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, in connection with the Division of City Utilities

Involving a total cost not to exceed \$405,000.00

S-21-03-08

An Ordinance approving Professional Engineering Services Agreement – Construction Contract Management and Resident Project Representative Services Agreement for Three Rivers Protection & Overflow Reduction Tunnel (3RPORT) & Deep Dewatering Pump Station – Resolution/Work Order #76793 - between Wessler Engineering, Inc. and the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, in connection with the Board of Public Works

Involving a total cost not to exceed \$1,408,110.00

S-21-03-09

An Ordinance approving Professional Engineering Services Agreement – Construction Contract Management and Resident Project Representative Services Agreement for Three Rivers Protection & Overflow Reduction Tunnel (3RPORT) & Deep Dewatering Pump Station – Resolution/Work Order #76793 - between Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. and the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, in connection with the Board of Public Works

Involving a total cost not to exceed \$4,287,182.00

S-21-03-13

An Ordinance approving Professional Engineering Services – Three Rivers Filtration Plant Filter PLC Improvements Phase 1 – Resolution/Work Order #67058 - between Phoenix Consulting, LLC and the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, in connection with the Board of Public Works

Involving a total cost not to exceed \$135,700.00

City Utilities Committee Continued

Action

S-21-03-14

An Ordinance approving Construction Contract – Colonial Heritage Water Quality Improvements – Work Order #83702 - between Krafft Water Solutions, LLC. and the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, in connection with the Board of Public Works

Involving a total cost not to exceed \$491,374.00

S-21-03-15

An Ordinance approving Construction Contact – Mayfield Road Stormwater Improvements and Water Main Extension – Work Order #83748 - between Krafft Water Solutions, LLC. and the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, in connection with the Board of Public Works

Involving a total cost not to exceed \$218,719.00

FINANCE COMMITTEE

Jason Arp, Chair Glynn Hines, Co-Chair All Council Members

Action

S-21-03-01

An Ordinance approving Construction Contract – 2021 Tree Removal Program - Resolution/Work Order #0523P between Worx Companies and the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, in connection with the Board of Public Works

Involving a total cost of not to exceed \$165,000.00

REGULATIONS COMMITTEE

Tom Freistroffer, Chair Geoff Paddock, Co-Chair All Council Members

Δ	cti	\cap	n
\neg	GΠ	w	

No Ordinance or Resolution for Discussion